MRDyloo

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

03-07-2000



101282792

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEWIGHTS.  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Attorney Docket No.: 36968/183838						
Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION				Street Address: 8		BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market Street, Suite 510 Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?				Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
☐ YES ⊠ NO				☐ YES ⊠ NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Х	Assignment		Merger			Other
	Security Agreement		Change of Nam	nge of Name		
Execution Date: January 25, 2000						
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ol>						
A. Patent Application No.(s):				B. Patent No.(s):		
09/165,536						
Additional numbers attached? ☐YES ☑ NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  John S. Pratt, Esq.  KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP  1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800  Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530  (404) 815-6654				6. Total nur	nber (	of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
/2000 DCDATES 00000162 09165536    Main   Jacque   February 1, 2000   Nora M. Tocups - Reg. NV. 35,717   Date						
:581	40.00 DP		Nor	a M. Tocups -	Reg.	N. 35,717 Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)						
I hereby certify that this correspondence, along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this 1st day of February 2000 with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.						
Joe Wilson						

ATLLIB01 906108.1

03/0 01 F

> PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0257

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at BellSouth Corporation, 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/165,536 entitled Method and Apparatus for Locking Communications Devices; and

## WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

**CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1

ATLLIB01 883449.1

1,

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0258 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCKING COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/165,536 Attorney Docket No. 36968/183838

BellSouth No. 95034 DIV

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests issuance of any and all patents issued on said invention to BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, and asserts that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer on this 35th day of By: 1 - 0. Con-Name: Keith O. Cowan Title: Vice President - Corporate Development State of Georgia )SS. County of Gwinnett On this <u>25th</u>day of <u>SANUARY</u>, 2000 before me, a notary public, came , to me known and known to be the individual described in and who Keith O. Cowan executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. **Notary Public** My Commission expires: (SEAL) Notary Public, Gwinnett County, GA

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

ATLLIB01 883449.1

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0259

My Commission Expires August 6, 2001